
                  12th Annual Wisconsin Lutheran Schools
                     State Cross Country Championships
                Hosted at Concordia University - Wisconsin
                                Mequon, WI
                                      
                                 10/9/2021
                                      
                                Team Score
                            Girls Championship
                                      

  1.    20  St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     (12:56.8  64:43.6 0:49.8)
================================================
  1      1  Ana Buske               7    12:28.8
  2      2  Emma Close              8    12:42.1
  3      4  Reina Ebeling           6    13:02.7
  4      6  Annalise Kuehn          8    13:11.4
  5      7  Beth Langebartels       7    13:18.6
  6   ( 15) Calissa Schulz          7    14:04.1
  7   ( 17) Clara Schulz            8    14:07.2

  2.    98  Crown of Life Academy             (14:19.3  71:36.5 1:21.5)
================================================
  1      8  Alex Moore              5    13:33.1
  2      9  Hannah Baldry           8    13:36.0
  3     24  Charlotte Schreiber     6    14:39.0
  4     28  Tarryn Heine            5    14:53.8
  5     29  Haylee Rahn             5    14:54.6
  6   ( 46) Lydia Baldry            4    15:56.3
  7   ( 85) Joci Sveom              5    18:08.1

  3.   120  Morning Star Lutheran             (14:28.1  72:20.2 3:48.5)
================================================
  1      5  Emma Wagner             7    13:10.7
  2     12  Mikayla Wagner          4    13:48.7
  3     16  Caylynn Herberer        4    14:05.9
  4     18  Fern Ortiz              5    14:15.7
  5     69  Victoria Futterer       6    16:59.2
  6   ( 81) Ressa Kramer            6    17:39.9
  7   ( 99) Audrey Brittain         3    19:10.5

  4.   156  Hales Corners Lutheran            (15:08.8  75:43.7 1:53.2)
================================================
  1     13  Paige Schmit            6    13:55.3
  2     20  Elloise Hartung         5    14:28.9
  3     40  Maddy Weltzien          8    15:44.8
  4     41  Sophia Batzko           5    15:46.2
  5     42  Paige Mosier            6    15:48.5
  6   ( 57) Courtney Gagas          5    16:23.7
  7   ( 62) Alexa Bruton            7    16:34.1

  5.   161  Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  (14:59.9  74:59.4 2:55.9)
================================================
  1     11  Hayley Shada            7    13:46.1
  2     22  Hope Nickel             4    14:34.2
  3     31  Ava Stolzman            6    14:58.1
  4     32  Violet Cepican          4    14:59.0
  5     65  Kendall Boldt           3    16:42.0
  6   ( 87) Aubrey Klemann          3    18:14.1
  7   ( 92) Gabriella Cepican       3    18:34.3

  6.   175  St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         (15:17.2  76:25.6 1:28.1)
================================================
  1     21  Everly Brown            6    14:30.8
  2     26  Claire Wille            8    14:45.7
  3     35  Maggie Hartjes          6    15:19.3



  4     43  Taylor Kellerman        5    15:50.9
  5     50  Makayla Gehrke          5    15:58.9
  6   ( 60) Isabella Bluma          7    16:29.5
  7   ( 66) Piper Werner            5    16:43.2

  7.   208  Grace Lutheran                    (15:41.1  78:25.3 5:11.5)
================================================
  1     10  Gracie Ballesteros      7    13:41.2
  2     23  Kaleah Alles            8    14:37.1
  3     36  Nora Schneider          7    15:21.6
  4     44  Emree Kellerman         7    15:52.7
  5     95  Allison Theys           6    18:52.7
  6   ( 97) Delaney Winkelmann      8    18:57.8
  7   (101) Clara Dummann           3    19:25.5

  8.   210  First Immanuel Lutheran           (15:35.2  77:55.6 3:01.2)
================================================
  1     14  Gabriella Schaefer      7    13:58.1
  2     27  Jael Speck              5    14:47.6
  3     38  Kaelyn Sohre            8    15:36.7
  4     61  Alyvia Wenthold         5    16:33.9
  5     70  Katie Weeden            5    16:59.3
  6   ( 72) Madyson Suhajda         6    17:25.0
  7   (102) Autumn Wiley            7    19:36.1

  9.   259  Mount Calvary                     (16:08.2  80:40.7 4:01.7)
================================================
  1     19  Elisabeth Gnewuch       6    14:21.0
  2     33  Lorelai Burie           6    15:02.0
  3     58  Kate Taylor             5    16:26.6
  4     59  Rylee Rogers            4    16:28.4
  5     90  Ally Reinbold           4    18:22.7
  6   (106) Vivian Kusnir           5    20:37.2
  7   (107) Marissa Schmuki         8    20:37.8

 10.   263  Immanuel Lutheran                 (16:13.5  81:07.4 2:19.2)
================================================
  1     34  Ana Samayoa             7    15:19.0
  2     47  Rachel Malm             8    15:56.6
  3     49  Hannah Henderson        8    15:58.3
  4     55  Morgan Boyd             6    16:15.3
  5     78  Anna Lindgren           5    17:38.2
  6   ( 89) Carly Lorenz            7    18:18.8
  7   (103) Sylvia Rendel           7    19:42.3

 11.   281  St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     (16:22.4  81:51.6 2:43.8)
================================================
  1     30  Livia Rush              3    14:57.9
  2     45  Avery Schoeneck         6    15:54.4
  3     53  Abby Abramowski         4    16:09.8
  4     71  Heidi Mertz             5    17:07.8
  5     82  Evie Bennett            6    17:41.7
  6   ( 83) Aubrey Rynders          5    17:52.2
  7   ( 86) Payton Thiesenhusen     7    18:12.0

 12.   289  Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         (16:31.6  82:37.8 2:10.2)
================================================
  1     37  Teagan Oertel           7    15:26.3
  2     48  Gretta Cupkie           8    15:57.3
  3     51  Ella Hunley             7    16:01.5
  4     76  Leighton Hahn           4    17:36.2
  5     77  Emma Stark              4    17:36.5
  6   ( 79) Katie Sides             3    17:38.7

 13.   295  Trinity Lutheran Racine           (16:30.6  82:33.0 6:05.3)
================================================



  1      3  Sissy Commodore         7    12:47.5
  2     39  Ella Pollock            7    15:39.6
  3     64  Phoenix Falaschi        8    16:37.6
  4     93  Rebekah Price           7    18:35.5
  5     96  Ava Pottinger           6    18:52.8
  6   (105) Quincy Niermann         5    20:01.7

 14.   313  St. Paul's Oconomowoc             (16:48.5  84:02.5 3:35.1)
================================================
  1     25  Tenley Daggett          8    14:40.8
  2     52  Charlotte Nelson        5    16:05.7
  3     73  Olivia Anderson         8    17:28.2
  4     75  Eva DeWitz              8    17:31.9
  5     88  Hope Sterr              8    18:15.9

 15.   346  Christ Alone Lutheran             (17:00.9  85:04.2 2:36.4)
================================================
  1     54  Bethany Wendland        7    16:12.6
  2     63  Maitlyn Rhode           7    16:34.2
  3     67  Anika LaSage            5    16:44.0
  4     68  Natalie Lindert         4    16:44.4
  5     94  Hailey Rennicke         7    18:49.0
  6   (104) Capri LaSage            3    19:44.8

 16.   385  Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        (17:36.3  88:01.1 2:13.1)
================================================
  1     56  Chloe Wolf              5    16:21.2
  2     74  Sarah Eatherton         6    17:31.7
  3     80  Natalie Freidl          6    17:39.4
  4     84  Gwendolyn Harder        6    17:54.5
  5     91  Zoe Pease               8    18:34.3
  6   ( 98) Lucy Leibham            5    18:59.5
  7   (100) Naomi Frakes            8    19:25.3
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Place TmPl Name                  Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
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    1    1 Ana Buske             7    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     12:28.8  6:17 
    2    2 Emma Close            8    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     12:42.1  6:24 
    3    3 Sissy Commodore       7    Trinity Lutheran Racine           12:47.5  6:26 
    4    4 Reina Ebeling         6    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     13:02.7  6:34 
    5    5 Emma Wagner           7    Morning Star Lutheran             13:10.7  6:38 
    6    6 Annalise Kuehn        8    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     13:11.4  6:38 
    7    7 Beth Langebartels     7    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     13:18.6  6:42 
    8      Anna Ross                  Beautiful Savior Lutheran         13:24.1  6:45 
    9      Ellie Lambrecht       8    St. Jacobi Lutheran               13:30.8  6:48 
   10    8 Alex Moore            5    Crown of Life Academy             13:33.1  6:49 
   11    9 Hannah Baldry         8    Crown of Life Academy             13:36.0  6:51 
   12   10 Gracie Ballesteros    7    Grace Lutheran                    13:41.2  6:53 
   13   11 Hayley Shada          7    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  13:46.1  6:56 
   14   12 Mikayla Wagner        4    Morning Star Lutheran             13:48.7  6:57 
   15   13 Paige Schmit          6    Hales Corners Lutheran            13:55.3  7:01 
   16   14 Gabriella Schaefer    7    First Immanuel Lutheran           13:58.1  7:02 
   17      Reagan Gosa           8    Zion Lutheran of Wayside          14:03.0  7:04 
   18   15 Calissa Schulz        7    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     14:04.1  7:05 
   19   16 Caylynn Herberer      4    Morning Star Lutheran             14:05.9  7:06 
   20   17 Clara Schulz          8    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     14:07.2  7:07 
   21      Natalie Nolte         8    Bethlehem Ev. Lutheran            14:08.9  7:07 
   22   18 Fern Ortiz            5    Morning Star Lutheran             14:15.7  7:11 
   23      Alexis Goede          6    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     14:16.4  7:11 
   24      Hannah Minning        7    Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     14:20.8  7:13 
   25   19 Elisabeth Gnewuch     6    Mount Calvary                     14:21.0  7:13 
   26      Yuhshyia Langebartels 5    St. Marcus Milwaukee              14:25.2  7:16 
   27   20 Elloise Hartung       5    Hales Corners Lutheran            14:28.9  7:17 
   28      Molly Wiedenfeld      8    St. Paul Lutheran Lake Mills      14:29.2  7:18 
   29   21 Everly Brown          6    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         14:30.8  7:18 
   30   22 Hope Nickel           4    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  14:34.2  7:20 
   31   23 Kaleah Alles          8    Grace Lutheran                    14:37.1  7:22 
   32   24 Charlotte Schreiber   6    Crown of Life Academy             14:39.0  7:23 
   33      Brooke Lafontain      6    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran        14:39.4  7:23 
   34   25 Tenley Daggett        8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             14:40.8  7:23 
   35   26 Claire Wille          8    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         14:45.7  7:26 
   36   27 Jael Speck            5    First Immanuel Lutheran           14:47.6  7:27 
   37   28 Tarryn Heine          5    Crown of Life Academy             14:53.8  7:30 
   38   29 Haylee Rahn           5    Crown of Life Academy             14:54.6  7:30 
   39   30 Livia Rush            3    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     14:57.9  7:32 
   40   31 Ava Stolzman          6    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  14:58.1  7:32 
   41      Lucy Gittins          7    Lamb of God Milwaukee             14:58.8  7:32 
   42   32 Violet Cepican        4    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  14:59.0  7:33 
   43   33 Lorelai Burie         6    Mount Calvary                     15:02.0  7:34 
   44      Iona Kuehn            6    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     15:08.1  7:37 
   45      Hailey Schneiker      7    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     15:18.1  7:42 
   46   34 Ana Samayoa           7    Immanuel Lutheran                 15:19.0  7:43 
   47   35 Maggie Hartjes        6    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         15:19.3  7:43 
   48      Ada Wiedenfeld        5    St. Paul Lutheran Lake Mills      15:20.9  7:44 
   49   36 Nora Schneider        7    Grace Lutheran                    15:21.6  7:44 
   50      Hannah Streich        8    Lebanon Lutheran                  15:22.4  7:44 
                                                    
   • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.   www.pttiming.com •
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   51   37 Teagan Oertel         7    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         15:26.3  7:46 
   52      Ellie Gosa            4    Zion Lutheran of Wayside          15:34.5  7:50 
   53   38 Kaelyn Sohre          8    First Immanuel Lutheran           15:36.7  7:52 
   54      Adelynn Reinhard      7    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran        15:38.6  7:53 
   55   39 Ella Pollock          7    Trinity Lutheran Racine           15:39.6  7:53 
   56   40 Maddy Weltzien        8    Hales Corners Lutheran            15:44.8  7:56 
   57      Davina Wanjiku        6    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     15:45.8  7:56 
   58   41 Sophia Batzko         5    Hales Corners Lutheran            15:46.2  7:56 
   59   42 Paige Mosier          6    Hales Corners Lutheran            15:48.5  7:57 
   60   43 Taylor Kellerman      5    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         15:50.9  7:59 
   61   44 Emree Kellerman       7    Grace Lutheran                    15:52.7  8:00 
   62      Hannah Langebartels   4    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     15:53.3  8:00 
   63   45 Avery Schoeneck       6    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     15:54.4  8:00 
   64   46 Lydia Baldry          4    Crown of Life Academy             15:56.3  8:01 
   65   47 Rachel Malm           8    Immanuel Lutheran                 15:56.6  8:02 
   66   48 Gretta Cupkie         8    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         15:57.3  8:02 
   67   49 Hannah Henderson      8    Immanuel Lutheran                 15:58.3  8:02 
   68   50 Makayla Gehrke        5    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         15:58.9  8:03 
   69      Madison Wisniewski    7    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran        16:00.0  8:03 
   70   51 Ella Hunley           7    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         16:01.5  8:04 
   71   52 Charlotte Nelson      5    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             16:05.7  8:06 
   72   53 Abby Abramowski       4    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     16:09.8  8:08 
   73   54 Bethany Wendland      7    Christ Alone Lutheran             16:12.6  8:10 
   74   55 Morgan Boyd           6    Immanuel Lutheran                 16:15.3  8:11 
   75      Greta Biesterfeld     6    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran        16:17.9  8:12 
   76      Emma Krueger          7    Bethlehem Lutheran                16:21.1  8:14 
   77   56 Chloe Wolf            5    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        16:21.2  8:14 
   78   57 Courtney Gagas        5    Hales Corners Lutheran            16:23.7  8:15 
   79      Amara Archer          5    Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     16:23.8  8:15 
   80   58 Kate Taylor           5    Mount Calvary                     16:26.6  8:17 
   81   59 Rylee Rogers          4    Mount Calvary                     16:28.4  8:18 
   82   60 Isabella Bluma        7    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         16:29.5  8:18 
   83      Kadyn Koble           5    St. Paul's Lutheran - West Allis  16:33.2  8:20 
   84   61 Alyvia Wenthold       5    First Immanuel Lutheran           16:33.9  8:20 
   85      Milana Henriquez      4    Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     16:34.0  8:20 
   86   62 Alexa Bruton          7    Hales Corners Lutheran            16:34.1  8:20 
   87   63 Maitlyn Rhode         7    Christ Alone Lutheran             16:34.2  8:20 
   88   64 Phoenix Falaschi      8    Trinity Lutheran Racine           16:37.6  8:22 
   89   65 Kendall Boldt         3    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  16:42.0  8:24 
   90   66 Piper Werner          5    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         16:43.2  8:25 
   91      Madeline Hetzel       7    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        16:43.5  8:25 
   92   67 Anika Lasage          5    Christ Alone Lutheran             16:44.0  8:25 
   93   68 Natalie Lindert       4    Christ Alone Lutheran             16:44.4  8:26 
   94   69 Victoria Futterer     6    Morning Star Lutheran             16:59.2  8:33 
   95   70 Katie Weeden          5    First Immanuel Lutheran           16:59.3  8:33 
   96   71 Heidi Mertz           5    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     17:07.8  8:37 
   97      Elyna Mueller         6    St. John Lutheran - Plymouth      17:15.5  8:41 
   98      Kylee Koble           6    St. Paul's Lutheran - West Allis  17:19.8  8:43 
   99   72 Madyson Suhajda       6    First Immanuel Lutheran           17:25.0  8:46 
  100   73 Olivia Anderson       8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             17:28.2  8:48 
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  101      Claire Ross                Beautiful Savior Lutheran         17:30.1  8:49 
  102   74 Sarah Eatherton       6    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        17:31.7  8:49 
  103   75 Eva Dewitz            8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             17:31.9  8:49 
  104   76 Leighton Hahn         4    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         17:36.2  8:52 
  105   77 Emma Stark            4    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         17:36.5  8:52 
  106      Zoey Norton           3    Our Savior's Lutheran             17:36.6  8:52 
  107   78 Anna Lindgren         5    Immanuel Lutheran                 17:38.2  8:53 
  108   79 Katie Sides           3    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         17:38.7  8:53 
  109   80 Natalie Freidl        6    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        17:39.4  8:53 
  110      Katia Bloedel         8    Our Savior's Lutheran             17:39.5  8:53 
  111   81 Ressa Kramer          6    Morning Star Lutheran             17:39.9  8:54 
  112   82 Evie Bennett          6    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     17:41.7  8:54 
  113      Molly Duchac          6    St. John's Lutheran Racine        17:47.5  8:57 
  114   83 Aubrey Rynders        5    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     17:52.2  9:00 
  115   84 Gwendolyn Harder      6    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        17:54.5  9:01 
  116      Ruth Konop            7    St. John's - Milwaukee            17:55.9  9:02 
  117      Elena Brofka          7    St. Paul's Lutheran - West Allis  17:59.1  9:03 
  118   85 Joci Sveom            5    Crown of Life Academy             18:08.1  9:08 
  119   86 Payton Thiesenhusen   7    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     18:12.0  9:10 
  120   87 Aubrey Klemann        3    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  18:14.1  9:11 
  121   88 Hope Sterr            8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             18:15.9  9:12 
  122   89 Carly Lorenz          7    Immanuel Lutheran                 18:18.8  9:13 
  123   90 Ally Reinbold         4    Mount Calvary                     18:22.7  9:15 
  124   91 Zoe Pease             8    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        18:34.3  9:21 
  125   92 Gabriella Cepican     3    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  18:34.3  9:21 
  126   93 Rebekah Price         7    Trinity Lutheran Racine           18:35.5  9:21 
  127   94 Hailey Rennicke       7    Christ Alone Lutheran             18:49.0  9:28 
  128   95 Allison Theys         6    Grace Lutheran                    18:52.7  9:30 
  129   96 Ava Pottinger         6    Trinity Lutheran Racine           18:52.8  9:30 
  130   97 Delaney Winkelmann    8    Grace Lutheran                    18:57.8  9:33 
  131   98 Lucy Leibham          5    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        18:59.5  9:34 
  132   99 Audrey Brittain       3    Morning Star Lutheran             19:10.5  9:39 
  133      Maelee Darling        7    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     19:22.1  9:45 
  134  100 Naomi Frakes          8    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        19:25.3  9:47 
  135  101 Clara Dummann         3    Grace Lutheran                    19:25.5  9:47 
  136  102 Autumn Wiley          7    First Immanuel Lutheran           19:36.1  9:52 
  137      Ashlyn Mundwiler      6    Hales Corners Lutheran            19:40.8  9:54 
  138  103 Sylvia Rendel         7    Immanuel Lutheran                 19:42.3  9:55 
  139  104 Capri Lasage          3    Christ Alone Lutheran             19:44.8  9:56 
  140      Savannah Wendorf      8    Grace Lutheran                    19:45.8  9:57 
  141      Brooklyn Steinart     5    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         19:58.2 10:03 
  142  105 Quincy Niermann       5    Trinity Lutheran Racine           20:01.7 10:05 
  143      Ellie Knuppenburg     6    Grace Lutheran                    20:03.6 10:06 
  144      Izzy Viesselmann      6    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         20:04.8 10:06 
  145      Leah Dobbs            5    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  20:17.5 10:13 
  146      Daphne Schneider      5    Grace Lutheran                    20:21.3 10:15 
  147      Angelina Wittenburg   5    Morning Star Lutheran             20:22.6 10:15 
  148      Hanlee Kellerman      3    Grace Lutheran                    20:23.7 10:16 
  149      Estelle Wagie         3    Our Savior's Lutheran             20:25.0 10:17 
  150      Harper Gronholz       3    Our Savior's Lutheran             20:25.7 10:17 
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  151  106 Vivian Kusnir         5    Mount Calvary                     20:37.2 10:23 
  152  107 Marissa Schmuki       8    Mount Calvary                     20:37.8 10:23 
  153      Lyla Collins          5    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        21:23.3 10:46 
  154      Hope Ortiz            2    Morning Star Lutheran             21:33.0 10:51 
  155      Cecilia Cvikel        3    Morning Star Lutheran             21:34.6 10:52 
  156      Morgan Ruplinger      4    Morning Star Lutheran             21:55.0 11:02 
  157      Makenna Arnold        6    St. John Lutheran - Plymouth      22:00.9 11:05 
  158      Natalie Schoessow     5    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        22:30.8 11:20 
  159      Kenna Cooper          5    St. Paul's Lutheran               22:36.4 11:23 
  160      Aria Kasperger        3    Morning Star Lutheran             23:55.5 12:02 
  161      Azalia Reynoso        5    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        24:10.4 12:10 
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